

Kinosao Sipi Minisowin Agency

Head Office Box 640 Norway House, MB R0B 1B0 Phone: 204-359-4551/8083 Fax: 204-359-8654

Norway House, MB R0B 1B0 Phone: 204-359-8083 Fax: 204-359-8617 Winnipeg Sub-Office 585 Century Winnipeg, MB R 3H 0W1 Phone: 204-784-8220 Fax: 204-784-8241

June 27, 2023

To whom it may concern,

RE: REQUEST FOR DONATIONS FOR THE UPCOMING 13TH ANNUAL CARING SOCIETY GALA HELD ON OCTOBER 25, 2023

Kinosao Sipi Minisowin Agency is honored to host the 13th Annual Caring Society Gala on October 25, 2023. This year's theme is "**Promoting the Wellbeing of First Nation Children & Families**" and will include a live auction and silent auction.

The Annual Caring Society Gala is a fundraising event hosted by various First Nation CFS agencies of Manitoba in support of the First Nations Child & Family Caring Society (the Caring Society). All proceeds raised support the work of the Caring Society.

The Caring Society works to ensure the rights, safety, and wellbeing of First Nations youth and their families through education initiatives, public policy campaigns and by providing quality resources to support communities. Using a reconciliation framework that addresses contemporary hardships for Indigenous families in ways that uplift all Canadians, the Caring Society champions culturally based equity for First Nations children and their families so that they can grow up safely at home, be healthy, achieve their dreams, celebrate their languages and culture and be proud of who they are.

We hope we can count on you to support this year's Gala by providing a donation of art or a donation for the silent auction. We will acknowledge all donors and thank you for supporting the Caring Society.

For more information or to donate, please contact: rhonda@minisowin.org or by phone at 1-204-359-4551 or by fax at 204-359-8654.

Sincerely,

Rhonda Apetagon, BSW KSMA Executive Director